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BILLS LIST

BE IT RESOLVED by the Borough Council of the Borough of Dumont, County of Bergen, State
of New Jersey, that the proper warrants be drawn and that attached bills, with the exception of
those bills not approved by a majority of the Council, be paid providing funds are available in the

amount of $3,056,660.14

CAPITAL ACCOUNT
CURRENT ACCOUNT

ESCROW ACCOUNT
BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCOUNT
COLLIER ENGINEERING & DESIGN
EVERCLEAR POOLS & SPAS LLC
GREGORY ROBLES
NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS, LLC
NEGLIA ENGINEERING

RECREATION TRUST
SENIOR TRUST
WIRE TRANSFER

DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION
STATE OF NJ DIV. OF PENS. & BNIT

UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST

125,780.95
842,039.35

150.00

9,330.00

199.50

1,000.00

4,335.00

242.50

TOTAL  15,257.00
112,333.88
3,300.00

1,542,320.00
194,501.12

TOTAL 1,737,221.12

19,648.64




becenber 9, 2022
09:17 MM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT

Page No: 1

Check Register By Check Date

Range of Checking Accts: First
Report Type: All Checks

to Last

Range of Check Dates: 11/22/22 to 12/13/22
Report Format: Detail

Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
CAPITAL-INTRCHG CAPITAL ACCOUNT_MARINERS
5332 12/13/22  COSTAQOS COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION 5760
22-01705 1 REVISED VOUCHER 165.00 ¢-04-55-973-004 Budget 7 1
D)ROADS - COLONTAL PARKWAY
5333 12/13/22 IF546 ). FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC. 5760
27-01703 1 WoOD & DEPEW ST SEWER REPAIR (26,936.70  C-04-55-967-040 Budget 6 1
: (d) SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
5334 12/13/22 LE100  LERCH,VINCI & BLISS 5760
22-01570 1 BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES OCT 4 3,750.00 C-04-55-974-003 Rudget: 4 1
DPW Loader Bucket with Claw
22-01570 2 BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES OCT 4 3,750.00 C-04-55-974-008 Budget 5 1
pruid Bridge
7,500.00
5335 12/13/22  MAD021  MARTEN ACKLEY ASSOCIATES, INC 5760
72-01316 1 GRANT AVE IMPROV. PRG PHASE IX 2,300.00 C-04-55-972-003 Budget 3 1
(c) RDWY IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GRANT AVE
5336 12/13/22 RA903  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE CO 5760
22-061101 T INSTALL CELLULAR ALARM DIALERS 9,675.00 C-04-55-968-009 Budget 2 1
{1) SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS
5337 12/13/22  THOMAQ20 THOMAS & SONS BUTILDERS, LLC 5760
2101248 7 GINA'S FIELD PARK IMPROVEMENTS 79.204.25 C-04-55-972-001 Budget 1 1
(2) IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amgunt_Void
Checks: 6 0 125,780.95 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: b 0 125,780.95 0.00
COMMERCE DEVELO  ESCROW ACCOUNTTD BANK
2500 11/29/22 BO0B6  BORD OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 5752
22-01697 1 ESCROW ACCT TRANSF TO CURRENT 150.00 E-77-66-345-845 Budget 71
38 W MADISON-CONRAD'S CONCESSION EVENTS
2501 11/29/22  COLLTIO10 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5752
22-01317 1 PROF SERVICE-DOWNTOWN REDEVELP 1,440.00 E-77-66-290-008 Budget 101
W. MADISON HOLDINGS LLC [22-05]324 HRDB
2502 11/29/22  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5752
22-01318 1 PROF SERVICE-STOP&SHOP REDEVLP 6,990.00 E-77-66-289-9%4 Budget 71
UB DUMONT I,LLC[22-04]8:1215L:2,14,15,17
2503 11/29/22  COLLIOI0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5752
22-01692 2 PROF, SERV. STOP & SHOP DEVLP 900.00 E-77-66-289-094 Budget 301

UB DUMONT I,LLC[?72-041B:1215L:2,14,15,17




Decembeir 9, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2

09:17 AM Check Register By Check bate
check # check Date Vendor Reconcited/void Ref Num
PO # Ttem Description Amotint Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
COMMERCE DEVELO ESCROW ACCOUNT_TD BANK Continued
2504 11/29/22  £VERCOOS FVERCLEAR POOLS & SPAS LLC 5752
22-01694 1 ESCROW MONEY REFUND-RESO# 272 199,50 E-77-65-935-423 Budget 4 1
27 DELONG AVE [21-18]_EVERCLEAR POOLS
2505 11/29/27  GREGDOL) GREGORY ROBLES 5752
22-01696 1 ESCROW MONEY REFUND-RESC# 272 1,000.00 E-77-65-935-449 Rudget 68 1
221 HOWARD ST [21-201_ROBLES,GREG/WOODRO
2506 11/29/22  MEWCTO0S NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS,LLC 5752
22-01695 1 ESCROW MONEY REFUND-RESCH# 272 4,335.00 E-77-60-109-004 Rudget 5 1
2 NEW MILFORD AVE [20-04]_NEW CINGULAR
2507 12/13/22 NE12S  NEGLEIA ENGINEERING . 5762
2-01671 1 Inv #2203657 - 86 Golfview Dr. 242,50 E-77-65-935-514 Blidget 1 1
' 86 GOLF VIEW DRIVE[22-03]BENJAMIN CALEV
checking Account Totals Paid void Amount Paid Aniount void
Checks: § 0 15,257.00 0.00
Direct Deposii: 0 0 0,00 0.00
Total: 8 0 15,257.00 0.00
MARINER SENIOR  MARINER TRUST GRANT ACCOUNT
1027 11/29/22  SE0022  SEASON'S 5754
72-01665 1 SR. CTR. HOLIDAY PARTY-2022 3,300,00 T1-11-95-400-000 gudget 101
SENIOR CITEZEN DONATION 2020
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 3,300.00 9.00
Direct Deposit: 0 ] (.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 3,300.00 g.00
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS
67714 11/23/22 DUMONO10 DUMONT POLICE DEPARTMENT (void Reason: WRONG VENDOR) 11/23/22 voiD 5748
22-01677 1 REPLENISH PETTY CASH 200.00 2-01-25-240-234 Budget 1 1
POLICE ~ OFFICE SUPPLIES
67715 11/23/22 80920  BORCUGH OF DUMONT PETTY CASH _ 5749
22-01677 1 REPLENISH PETTY CASH 200.00 2-01-25-240-234 Budget : 1 1
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
67716 11/29/22  COLLIO10 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 5750
22-00505 5 PROFESSIONAL PLNG SRVC 9/18/22 1,001.4¢ 2-01-20-100-235 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
22-00505 6 PROF. PLANNIG SRVC 10/9/22 630.00 2-01-20-100-235 Budget 2 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
22-01573 1 ENG. SERV 2022 RIVERSIDE COOP 349,76 2-01-20-165-235 Budget 31
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
2,071.16
67717 11/29/22 ©DU138  DUMONT FIRE DEPARTMENT 5750
2201659 1 AID TO VOLUNTEERS 2022 52,000.00 2-01-25-255-275 Budget 6 1

AID TO VOL FIRE - CONTRTIBUTIONS




Decemher 9,
09:17 AM

2022

BORQUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 3
check Register By Check Date

check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARTNERS Continued
67718 11/29/22  1A0044  JACK'S PETTING Z0O 5750
22-01632 1 PETTING 200 1,330.00 2-01-30-420-286 Budget 5 1
CELEBRATION - WINTERFEST
67719 11/29/22  ROBER03) ROBERT SHERROW 5750
22-01588 1 MILEAGE REIMB, - OCT. 2022 205.31 2-01-22-195-263 Rudget £ 1
UCC - TRAVEL EXPENSES
67720 11779772 VIRGIOO0S VIRGINIA RANAGAN 5750
22-01689 1 REMOVE & DISPOSED SIDEWALK 150.00 2-01-26-290-228 Budget 7 1
STREETS/ROADS - TREE MATNTENANCE
67721, 11/30/22 BOO67  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 5755
20-01712 1 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pPi: 24 4,615.38 2-01-20-100-101 Budget 1 1
GEN ADMIN - REGULAR
22-01712 2 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/27 - PR 24 5,065.39 2-01-20-120-101 Budget ‘ 2 1
BORO CLERK - REGULAR
22-01712 3 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - PP#: 24 4,905,27 2-01-20-130-101 Budget 3 01
FIN ADMIN - REGULAR :
22-01712 4 PaY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pP#: 24 3,426.43 2-01-20-145-101 Budget 4 1
TAX COLL ~ REGULAR
20-01712 5 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pei: 24 938.27 2-01-20-150-101 Budget 501
TAX ASSESS - REGULAR
22-01712 6 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - PP 24 10,824.96 2-01-22-195-101 Budget 6 1
UCC - REGULAR
22-01712 7 PAY MEEK OF 12/2/2 - pr: 24 137,414.05  2-01-25-240-101 Budget 7 1
POLICE - REGULAR
12-01712 8 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pP#: 24 §90.93 2-01-25-240-102 Budget § 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
22-01712 9 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - PP#: 24 51,585.35 2-01-55-164-200 Budget 9 1
TRAFFIC DETAILS
22-01712 10 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pP#: 24 486,81 2-01-23-221-200 Budget 01
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
22-01712 11 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pré: 24 9,300.00 2-01-25-240-105 Budget 111
POLICE CROSSING GUARDS
22-01712 12 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - ppk: 24 18,177.30  2-01-25-240-104 Budget i 1
POLICE DISPATCHERS - REGULAR
23-01712 13 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pp#: 24 50.48  2-01-25-240-102 Budget 13 1
POLICE - OVERTIME
2-01712 14 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pP#: 24 277,25 2-01-23-221-200 Rudget v 1
HEALTH BENEFITS - WAIVERS
22-01712 15 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pré: 24 1,288.42 2-01-25-268-101 Budget 15 1
LIFE HAZARD - REGULAR
N-01712 16 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/2) - pp#: 24 64,478.23  2-01-26-290-101 Budget 16 1
STREETS/ROADS - REGULAR
2-01712 17 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pri: 24 1,474.38 2-01-26-290-102 Rudget 17 1
STREETS/ROADS - OVERTIME
22-01712 18 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pré: 24 1,200.00 2-01-26-290-104 Budget B 1
STREETS/ROADS - STAND BY
22-01712 19 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - vp: 24 4,993.03 2-01-26-310-101 Budget v 1

BUIDLING/GROUNDS - REGULAR




Decenber §, 2022
09:17 AM

BOROUGH CF DUMONT
Chack Register By Check bate

page No: 4

check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67721 BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL Continued
22-01712 20 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - ppé: 24 337.42  2-01-26-310-102 Budget 0 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - OVERTIME
20-01712 21 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pP#: 24 2,703.35 2-01-27-330-101 - Budget it 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - REGULAR
22-01712 22 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - ppi: 24 4,168.73 2-01-28-373-101 Budget 2 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - REGULAR
22-01712 23 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pré: 24 1,600.62 2-01-28-375-101 Budget 23 1
RECREATION - REGULAR
22-01712 24 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pP#: 24 317.03  2-01-23-221-200 Budget 41
HEALTH BENEFITS ~ WAIVERS
22-01712 25 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pPk: 24 15,319.73  2-01-55-271-200 Rudget B1
DUE FROM LIBRARY
22-01712 26 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/2) - pPi: 24 5,028.80 2-01-43-490-101 Budget 26 1
MUNTCIPAL - REGULAR
22-01712 27 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/2) - PP 24 9,498.64 2-01-36-472-287 Budget 271
SOCTAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
22-01712 28 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pP#: 24 4,837.34 2-01-36-472-282 Budget 28 1
SOCIAL SECURITY - CONTRIBUTIONS
22-01717 29 PAY WEEK OF 12/2/22 - pré: 24 36.39 2-01-23-210-100 Budget 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
20-01712 30 PAY WEEKX OF 12/2/22 - pp#: 24 227.60 2-01-36-474-219 Budget 30 1
DCRP - CONTRIBUTIONS
365,467 .64
67720 12/06/22  AL0022  ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL INC 5757
22-01075 1 TRAFFIC LEGHT REPAIR 924,73 1-01-25-240-254 Budget 5 1
POLICE - TRAFFIC CONTROL
67723 12/06/22  BEACCO10 BEACOM BUILDING PRODUCTS 5757
72-01488 1 PUBLIC LIBRARY RCOF MATERIALS §15.84 2-01-26-310-213 Budget 6 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
67724 12/06/20  BERGED2S BERGEN COUNTY POLICE CHIEFS 5757
27-01698 1 VETERANS HOLIDAY WREATH 175.00 2-01-25-240-282 Budget 71
POLICE - CRIME PREVENTION BUREAU
67725 12/06/22 0102  COUNTY OF BERGEN,TREASURER 5757
22-01731 1 2022 DUMONT PILOT BILL 26,304.80 2-01-55-100-004 Budget 8 1
COUNTY TAXES
67726 12/06/22  DANSTO05 DAN'S TENT & PARTY RENTALS 5757
22-01714 1 TENT FOR WINTER FESTIVAL 390,00 2-01-30-420-286 Budget § 1
CELERRATION - WINTERFEST
67727 12/06/22 M00025  MORRIS COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY 5757
22-00819 2 ICS-400 COURSE 11/21/2022 400.00 2-01-25-265-233 Budget 2 1
FIRE DEPT - DRILL/TRAINING/TUITION
22-00848 1 1CS - 400 TRAINING 400,00 2-01-25-240-267 Rudget i 1

800,00

POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING




Decenber 9, 2022
09:17 Am

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 5

Check # Check Date Vendor

Raconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67728 12/06/22  PARTYO0S KEVIN GROM 1099 5757
22-01733 1 DI FOR WINTER FESTIVAL 300.00 2-01-30-420-286 Budget 0 1
CELEBRATION - WINTERFEST
67729 12/06/22 SC225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING 5757
22-00739 1 BUSINESS CARDS 50.00 2-01-20-110-234 Budget 11
MAYOR & COUNCIL - OFFICE SUPPLIES
67730 12/06/22  SUSANOL0 SUSAN VAN VALEN 5757
22-01000 1 EXERCISE CLASSES-JULY 2022 400,00 2-01-28-373-295 Budget 4 1
SENIOR CITIZENS - PROGRAMS
67731 12/13/22 ALO022  ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL INC 5759
22-01675 1 fix traffic Tight E.Madison 520,10 2-01-25-240-254 Budget 2 1
POLICE - TRAFFIC CONTROL
67732 12/13/2) AMO14  AMERTCANWEAR ENC. 5759
22-00402 28 DPW UNIFORMS,MATS & WIPES 191.58 2-01-26-290-205 Budget 17 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNEFORM CLEANTNG
22-00402 29 DPW UNIFORMS,MATS & WIPES 191,58 2-01-26-290-205 Budget 13 1
STREETS/ROADS - UNIFORM CLEANING
22-01530 1 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS OCFOBER 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 55 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01530 2 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS OCTOBER 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 5% 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01530 3 BLO./GRDS UNIFORMS OCTOBER 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 57 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01530 4 BLD./GRDS UNIFORMS GCTOBER 6.65 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 8 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
409.76
67733 12/13/22  AMAZOO0S AMAZOM CAPITAL SERVICES, INC. 5759
22-01656 1 SANTA HATS WINTER FESTIVAL 74,22 2-01-30-420-286 Budget g0 1
CELEBRATION - WINTERFEST
22-01656 2 CANDY CANES 299.90 2-01-30-420-286 Budget 81 1
CELEBRATION - WINTERFEST -
22-01656 3 SANTA HATS-shipping 5.89 2-01-30-420-286 Budget 52 1
CELEBRATION - WENTERFEST
380.11
67734 12/13/22  APRUZO0S APRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT MASTRO & 5759
22-00632 10 PROF SRV LABOR COUNSEL 0CT/22 3,508.30 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 0 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67735 12/13/22  AT0033  ATLANTIC TOMORROWS OFFICE 5759
22-01711 6 3RD QTR 2027 PRINTER BUILDING §69.76 2-01-22-195-239 Budget 12 1
UCC ~ PRINTING
22-01711 10 3RO QTR 2022 PRINTER - DPW 79.76 2-01-26-290-212 Budget 123 1
STREETS/ROADS - PURCHASE EQUIP
22-01711 12 3RD QTR 2022 PRINTER - CLERK 598.00 2-01-20-120-212 Rudget 24 1

BORG CLERK - OFFICE EQUIPMENT EXPENSES




pecenber 9, 2022
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ROROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 6

Check # check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Kum

PO # Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67735 ATLANTIC TOMORROMWS OFFICE Continued
22-01711 13 3RD QTR 2022 PRINTER - FINANCE 261,34 2-01-20-130-234 Budget 25 1
FIN ADMIN - OFFICE SUPPLIES
12-01711 14 3RD QTR 2022 PRINTER - REC 27.97 2-01-28-375-212 Budget 6 1
RECREATION - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
1,636.92
67736 12/13/22  ATLANOOS ATLANTEC RENT A FENCE 5759
22-00482 15 TEMP CONSTRUCTION FENCE DEC 22 225.00 2-01-20-100-296 Budget 3 1
GEN ADMIN - OFF-SITE STORAGE LEASES
67737 12/13/22  ATNORO(S AT NORTHERN NEW JERSEY, LLC 5759
22-01583 1 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-TANK,SURGE 428.14 2-01-26-290-229 Budget 62 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (OTHER)
67738 12/13/22 BC724  BERGEN COUNTY MUNC CT ADM ASSC 5759
22-01628 1 December Metting BCMCAA 95.00 2-01-43-490-208 Budget 771
MUNICIPAL - DUFS/MEETINGS/CONF '
67739 12/13/22 BEG4S  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 5759
22-01593 1 BORD MISC. SUPPLIES 21.87 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 64 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
22-01658 1 BORO HALL SUPPLIES 48.62 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 84 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - BORC HALL MAINTENANCE
22-01688 1 FIELD BATHROOM SUPPLIES 18,98 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 9% 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
90.47
67740 12/13/22 BEB04  RERGEN CTY.MUN.CLERK ASSOC 5759
22-01738 1 Holiday Regular Meeting 50.00 2-01-20-120-208 Budget 1
BORO CLERK - DUES/MEETINGS/CONF
67741 12/13/22 BO0G23  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 5759
22-00503 29 LEGAL SERVICES OCTOBER 2022 25.00 2-01-20-156-233 Budget 37 1
SPECTAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67742 12/13/22 BR100  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC 5759
22-01708 2 2022/2023 POLICY RENEWAL 1,135.00 2-01-23-210-100 Budget 20 1
LIABILITY - PAYROLL/POLICY RENEWAL
67743 12/13/22 8R909  BRIAN VENEZIO 5759
12-00223 13 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.-DEC 2022 512.44 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 4 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67744 12/13/22  BUCKHOOS BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 5759
22-01710 1 PRF SERV COAH PLANNER OCT 2022 2,681.25 2-01-20-100-235 Budget 121 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
67745 12/13/22  CEO81  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV. IN 5759
22-01586 1 Patrol vehicle calibrations 264.00 2-01-25-240-243 Budget 63 1

POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS




December 8, 2022
09:17 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Date

page No: 7

Check # Check pate vendor

reconcilad/void Ref Num

po #  Item Description ameunt Paid Charge Account Account Type Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARTNERS Continued
67746 12/13/22 CHI22  CHRISTIAN BAIERWALTER 5759
22-00245 12 CELL PHONE SVC RETIMB NOv 2022 40.00 2-01-25-265-299 Budget 71
EIRE DEPT - MISC/EQUIPPURCHASE/[USE 245]
67747 12/13/22  CHIESO05 CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI 5759
23-01702 1 PROF.LEGAL SERV AUGUST 2022 8,892,50 2-01-20-155-235 Budget 1 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-01702 2 PROF.LEGAL SERV SEPTEMBER 2022 9,322.25 2-01-20-155-235 Budget 11 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
22-01702 3 PROF.LEGAL SERV AUGUST 2022 1,035.00 2-01-20-155-235 Budget i 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
12-01702 4 PROF.LEGAL SERV SEPTEMBER 2022 1,372.20 2-01-20-155-235 Budget 113 1
LEGAL - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
20,621.95
67748 12/13/22 ©DA%09  DART CCMPUTER SERVICES, INC. 5759
22-01706 1 PROF. COMPUTER SERV SEPT 2022 4,350.00 2-01-20-100-226 sudget ifm 1
GEN ADMIN - COMPUTER MATNTENANCE
67749 12/13/22 DEL20  DE MAURD TOWING 5759
23-01674 1 Tow for car T6 85.00 2-01-25-240-243 Budget 9 1
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
67750 12/13/22 EAD024  EAGLE POINT GUN/T.J .MORRTS&SON 5759
22-01668 1 MACE TAKE DOWN SPRAY 540,00 1-01-25-240-281 Rudget g8 1
POLICE - GUNS & AMMUNITION
67751 12/13/27 F0-0220 FOSTER & COMPANY 5759
22-01147 3 KNS ELECT, NUTS,WASHERS ,&DRILS 804.34 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 43 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
67752 12/13/22  GAETAQOS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 5759
22-00283 24 SOLID WASTE/CONSTR/CITY OCT 22 46,797.5% 2-01-26-305-201 Budget 9 1
GARBAGE/TRASH -~ REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
22-00283 26 RECYCLING TAX OCTOBER 2022 1,822.38 2-01-26-305-201 Budget 1w 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
48,619.90
67753 12/13/22 600011  GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS 5759
22-00287 14 MO MAINT CONTRACT DEC 2022 2,169.00 2-01-25-240-212 Budget § 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES [MERGED w/215]
67754 12/13/20 HA660  HACKENSACK AUTO SPRING 5759
22-01552 1 DPw204 REPAIR REAR LFT SPRINGS 2,352.00 2-01-26-290-225 Rudget 60 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (bPW)
67755 12/13/22 IN-591  INTER CITY TIRE 5759
22-00412 6 POLICE TIRES-GDY EAGLEl RSA 1,116.32 2-01-26-290-227 Budget 19 1

STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE}
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PO #  Item Descripiion Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Coniract Ref Seq Acct
MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67755 INTER CITY TIRE Continuad
22-01150 4 DPW TIRES - fORD PICKUP'S 1,180.48 2-01-26-290-203 Budget 44 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
2,296.80
67756 12/13/22 17050  ITALTAN CONNECTION 5759
22-01747 1 A CHRISTMAS CAROL REHEARSAL 177.38 2-01-26-296-234 Budget 79 1
ENVIRONMENTAL - MISC EXPENSES
67757 12/13/22  JANETOOS JANET BOYHEN 5759
22-01515 1 BALLON ARCH HALLOWEEN 450,00 2-01-30-420-287 Budget 41
CELEBRATTON - OTHER EVENT SUPPLIES
67758 12/13/22  3CTSOOGS JCT SOLUTIONS 5759
22-01661 1 POLICE PHONE CHANGES 175.00 2-01-26-310-242 Budget 85 1
BUTLDING/GROUNDS ~ BORD HALL MAINTENANCE
67759 12/13/22  IHARROOS J. HARRTS ACADEMY OF POLICE 5759
22-01676 1 OPRA training course 190.00 2-01-25-240-267 Budget 93 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
67760 12/13/22  1LAPAGOS JLA PARTY RENTALS 5759
22-01631 1 TRACKLESSTRAIN WINTER FESTIVAL 1,300.00 2-01-30-420-286 Budget 11
CELEBRATION - WINTERFEST
67761 12/13/22 100020 JOHN COOK 5759
22-00230 13 MED B REIMB.-JOHN/LIZ DEC 2022 416,70 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 5 1
INSURANCE ~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67762 12/13/22 300023  JOHN PAMPALONE, IR, 5759
22-00284 13 WASTEWATER CONSULTANT Nov 22 120.00 2-01-26-290-236 Budget i1 1
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
22-00284 14 WASTEWATER CONSULTANT DEC 22 330.00 2-01-26-290-236 Budget 2 1
STREETS/ROADS - C-4 SEWER LICENSE
450,00
67763 12/13/22  KARENOOS KAREN D'IMPERTO BSN,RN-BC 5759
22-01667 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT-11/7/22 75.00 2-01-27-330-235 Budget g6 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67764 12/13/22  KK0024 K&K MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT,LLC 5759
22-01607 1 A/C REPAIR-SR. CTR. 1,735.35 2-01-26-310-213 Budget 67 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
72-01657 1 LIBRARY-3 BOILERS YRLY MAINT. 1,885.37 2-01-26-310-213 Budget 83 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS ~ LIBRARY/SENTOR CENTER
3,620.72
67765 12/13/22 11225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP 5759
22-00286 17 LIBRARY MATNTENANCE Nov 2022 210,00 2-01-26-310-213 Budget B 1

BUTLDING/GROUNDS - LIBRARY/SENIOR CENTER
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67766 12/13/22 MA294  MARGARET ANN MULDER RN 5759
22-01699 1 DEATH PRONOUNCEMENT-11/17/22 75.00 2-01-27-330-235 Budget M 1
PUBLIC HEALTH - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67767 12/13/27 MA944  MASTERMANS, LLP 5759
22-01605 1 DPW-SAFETY SUPPLIES 733.94 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 66 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES
67768 12/13/22 MSA-122 MARK ABDULLA 5759
22-00313 12 CELL PHONE REIMB-NOV 2022 40,00 2-01-25-265-245 Budget “U 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
22-00313 13 CELL PHONE REIMB-DEC 2022 40.00 2-01-25-265-245 Budget 15 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
80.00
67769 12/13/22  NEOD3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP 5759
22-00513 13 CURRENT PHONE CHRG DEC 2022 1,580.19 2-01-31-440-000 Budget 1
TELEPHONE
67770 12/13/22 NE340  NECT 5759
22-01032 1 9-1-1 TRAINING -STUDENT MANUAL 144,95 2-01-25-240-267 Rudget 4 1
POLICE - TUITION/TRAINING
67771 12/13/2)  NEWBROGS NEW SRINGE FARM & GARDEN 5759
22-01599 1 9" GARDEN MUMS-BEAUTIFICATION 135.00 2-01-26-296-234 Budgat 65 1
ENVIRONMENTAL - MISC EXPENSES
67772 12/13/22  N1349  NJ STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT 5759
22-01617 1 DPW SECRETARY AD 165.00 2-01-20-100-201 Budget 6 1
GEN ADMIN - PRINTING
22-01618 1 Finance Clerk Ad 165.00 2-01-20-106-201 Budget 01
GEN ADMIN - PRINTING
330.00
67773 12/13/22  NOB01  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5759
22-01649 1 LFGAL ADVERTEISEMENT 34.08 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 7T 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
22-01650 1 LEGAL ADVERTISEMENT 31.57 2-01-20-120-222 Budget % 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
22-01651 1 MNotice of Hearing 42,10 2-01-21-180-222 Budget 79 1
JLUB - LEGAL ADVERTISING
22-01700 1 LFGAL ADVERTISING 62,00 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 104 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
22-01700 2 LEGAL ADVERTISING 98.90 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 05 1
RORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
22-01700 3 LEGAL ADVERTISING 98.00 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 106 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
32-01700 4 LEGAL ADVERTISING 38.05 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 107 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
22-04700 5 1EGAL ADVERTISING 34.45  2-01-20-120-222 Rudget: 08 1

BORQ CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
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67773 NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP continued
20-01700 6 LEGAL ADVERTISING 15.26 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 108 1
BORO CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
22-01735 1 LEGAL ADVERTISING 70,90 2-01-20-120-222 Budget 127 1
BORG CLERK - LEGAL ADVERTISING
525,31
67774 12/13/22  MORTHO20 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 5759
22-01690 1 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 9/4/22 507.50 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 97 1
. STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-01690 7 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 9/11/22 1,563.10 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 8 1
STREETS/ROADS ~ TEMP PERSONNEL
22-01690 3 DPW PERSONELL WEEX 9/18/22 2,030.00 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 99 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-01690 4 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 9/18/22 507.50 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 00 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSOMNEL
22-01600 5 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 9/25/22 466.90 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 0 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-01704 1 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 10/9/22 2,030.00 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 114 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONMEL :
22-01704 2 OPW PERSONELL WEEK 10/9/22 507.50 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 115 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-01704 3 DPY PERSONELL WEEK 10/16/22 588,70 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 16 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-01704 4 DPW PERSONELL WEEK 10/23/22 507.50 2-01-26-290-210 Budget w1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
22-01704 S DPW PERSONELL WEFK 10/30/22 §27.80 2-01-26-290-210 Budget 18 1
STREETS/ROADS - TEMP PERSONNEL
9,236.50
67775 12/13/22  ONDO32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 5759
22-01673 1 4 18"x24" surveillance signs 160.00 2-01-25-240-239 Budget 90 1
POLICE - PRINTING
22-01683 1 BOROUGH OFFICE WINDOW SIGNS 720,00 2-01-20-100-201 Budget 95 1
GEN ADMIN - PRINTING
880,00
67776 12/13/22 PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP ‘ 5759
12-01243 1 APPLE IPAD FOR TREE TRUCK 528.00 2-01-26-290-230 Budget 52 1
STREETS/ROADS - MATERIALS & SUPPLIES ‘
22-01681 1 KEY BOARD 29.00 2-01-22-195-234 Budget 9% 1
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
557.00
67777 12/13/22 PF-104  PAUL PFEIFFER 5759
22-00314 13 CELL PHONE REIMB DECEMBER 2022 40,00 2-01-25-265-245 Budget 6 1
FIRE DEPT-MATERTALS/SUPPLIES/EQUIP/REPL
67778 12/13/22 PI24  ANTHONY PIERRO 5759
22-00231 13 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.-DEC 2022 170,10 2-01-23-220-250 Budget § 1

INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
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67779 12/13/22 REQO7S  RER SUPPLY, LLC, 5759
22-00424 93 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 505.05 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 0 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 94 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 582.75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 21
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 95 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 388.50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 7 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
72-00424 96 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 582.75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 23 1
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 97 DISPOSAL CG-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 582.75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 41
' GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 98 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 777.00  2-01-26-305-203 Budget 25 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 99 DISPOSAL CO-MENGLED/YARD WASTE 131.25  2-01-26-305-203 Budget 6 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 100 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 236.25 2-01-26-305-203 Rudget 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 101 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 388.50 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 28 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 102 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 485,63 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 103 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 679.88 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 01
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 104 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 446,78 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 31 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 105 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 582.75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget R 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 106 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 236.25 2-03-26-305-203 Budget 301
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 107 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 582.75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 41
GARBAGE/TRASH ~ LEAF & GRASS
22-00424 108 DISPOSAL CO-MINGLED/YARD WASTE 582.75 2-01-26-305-203 Budget 3B 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - LEAF & GRASS
7,771.59
67780 12/13/22  REINEQIC REINER GROUP, INC. 3759
22-01664 1 GAS LEAK CHECK-11/10/22 210,00 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 87 1
BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
67781 12/13/22  ROBEROZ2S ROBERT L. ROEM, JR 5759
22-0122% 7 MED B EXPENSE REIMB DEC 2022 170.10 2-01-23-220-230 Budget 51 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67787 12/13/21  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 5759
22-00215 13 MED B EXPENSE REIMB.- DEC 2022 135.50 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 1
INSURANCE - MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67783 12/13/22 spO023  SPOK,INC 5759
22-00538 15 BEEPER CHG-SENIOR CTR DEC 2022 2.36 2-01-28-373-237 Budget 9 1

SENIOR CITIZENS - MAINTENANCE
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67784 12/13/22  SPRUCOOS SPRUCE INDUSTRIES 5759
22-01608 1 BORD SUPPLEES 133,20 2-01-26-310-234 Budget 68 1
: BUILDING/GROUNDS - EQUIP/SUPPLIES
67785 12/13/22 SU0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC 5759
22-01223 4 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION SEPT 22 121,583.33 2-01-26-305-201 Budget 48 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
22-01223 5 SOLID WASTE COLLECTION Nov 22 126,416.67 2-01-26-305-201 Budget 44 1
GARBAGE/TRASH - REMOVE/RECYCLE/TIP FEES
248,000.60
67786 12/13/27  SUNSEODS SUNSET CAR WASH & DETAIL CNTR 5759
22-01211 2 FIRE DEPARTMENT CAR WASHES §9.00 2-01-25-265-225 Budget 4 1
FIRE DEPT - EQUIPMENT MATNTENANCE
67787 12/13/22 SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITEES ASSOC. 5759
22-01225 5 PROFESSTIONAL FEES FOR Nov 2022 3,500.00 2-01-20-130-235 Budget 50 1
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
67788 12/13/22 TEN0322 TENAFLY CAR WASH' 5759
22-01672 1 Police vehicle car wash 142.00 2-01-25-240-243 Budget 89 1
POLICE - VEHICLE & EQUIPMENT REPAIRS
67789 12/13/22 TH506  THOMAS COUGHLIN 5759
22-00017 13 MED B REIMB-TOM/CILIA-DEC 2022 415.80 2-01-23-220-250 Budget 31
INSURANCE ~ MEDICARE REIMBURSEMENT
67790 12/13/22  TOPNOOOS TOP KOTCH TREE & EXCAVATING 5759
22-01580 1 CRUSHING PILE CONCRETE ONSITE 5,000.00 2-01-26-290-235 Budget YR
STREFTS/ROADS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
67791 12/13/22 TR-210  TRIUS INC. 5759
22-01547 1 TIRES FOR SNOW PLOW 1,032.94 2-01-26-290-203 Budget 59 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE TIRES
67797 12/13/22  UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC. 5759
22-00051 7 POLICE DEPT-(6) MOBIL OIL 65.22 2-01-26-280-227 Budget 1 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT (POLICE)
12-01166 16 DPW-242 BATTERIES 508,28 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 45 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
22-01166 17 DPW-TRACTOR OIL FILTERS 22.5¢ 2-01-26-290-243 Budget 6 1
STREETS/ROADS - VEHICLE MAINT PARTS
596.09
67793 12/13/22  VALUEQOS INTERACTION INSIGHT CORP 5759
72-01328 1 EVENTEDE RECORDER CONTRACK 3,577.00 2-01-25-240-212 Budget 5 1
POLICE - EQUIP PURCHASES {MERGED w/215]
67794 12/13/22 vi0024  VICTORTA'S NURSERY 5759
22-01621 1 NORWAY/BLUE SPRUCE 710.00 2-01-26-310-275 Budget i1 1

BUTLDING/GROUNDS - PARKS
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MARINERS CURRENT ACCOUNT_MARINERS Continued
67795 12/13/22  VPHOMOOS VP HOME IMPROVEMENT
22-01691 1 CONSTRUCTION PERMIT REFUND 2,108.00

67796 12/13/22  wWeMASOOS W.B. MASON

2-01-55-910-000 Budget
BUDGET OPERATLONS

22-01058 1 TAPE, CERTIFICATES, CLIPS 83.50 2-01-25-240-234 Budget
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22-01633 1 Building Department Supplies 128,83 2-01-22-195-234 Budget
UCC - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22-01634 1 3Joint Land Use Board Supplies 212,53 2-01-21-180-235 Budget
JLUB - OFFICE SUPPLIES
22-01638 1 OFFICE SUPPLIES 93.16 2-01-20-120-234 Budget
BORO CLERK - OFFICE SUPPLIES
518.02
67797 12/13/22  ACOG25  ACACTA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC.
22-01749 1 DISSEMINATION AGENT SVC_EMMA 950.00 2-01-20-130-235 Budget
FIN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES
checking Account Totals Paid Yoid Amount_Paid Amount_Void
Checks: 83 1 842,039.35 200,00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 83 1 842,039.35 200.00
REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS
13695 11/29/22  AIDANOOS AIDAN RAMOS 1099
22-01678 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 40.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget

13687 11/29/22 BOOG6  BORQ OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT
22-01667 1 MOVING FUNDS REC/CURRENT ACCT 100,000.00

13698 11/29/22  DAVIDO20 DAVID D. BARTON 1099

20-01686 1 REFERFE FDOTBALL GAME 65.00
13699 11/29/22  DENAROL) DENARD PORTER 1099
22-01685 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAMES 65.00
13700 11/29/27  GABRIOQS GABRIEL VICTORTA 1099
22-01654 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 140.00
77-01684 1 REFEREE FLAG FODTBALL 250,00
390.00
13701 11/29/22  1AC05  JACK COURT 1099
22-01679 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAMES 65.00

FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES

R-55-00-520-150 Budget
SUMMER RECREATION - REGISTRATION FEES

R-55-00-460-330 Rudget
FOOTBALL -~ REFEREES & UMPIRES

R-55-00-460-330 Budget
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES

R-55-00-450-330 Budget
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
R-55-00-420-140 Budget

COMP CHEERLEADING - GTHER INCOME

R-55-00-460-330 Budget
FODTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES

5759
02 1
5759
2 1
"1
751
% 1
5764
1 1
5753
6 1
5753
51
5753
11 1
5753
0 1
5153
3 o1
9 1
5753
71
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REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARINERS Continued
13702 11/29/22  3ACKS0OS JACKSON ANGELES 1099 5753
22-01680 1 REFERFE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 200.00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget g8 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFERFES & UMPIRES
13703 11/29/22  LUKESO0S LUKE SOBEK 1099 5753
22-01655 1 REFEREE FLAG FODTBALL GAMES 86,00 R-55-00-450-330 Budget 4 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13704 11/29/22  MIK 410 Mike Corcoran 1099 5753
22-01687 1 REFEREF FOOTBALL GAME 65.00 R-55-00-460-330 gudget 71
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13705 11/29/72  THEBROOS THE BROWNSTONE 5753
22-01653 1 FOOTBALL/CHEERING PARTY §,334.82 R-55-00-460-210 Budget i 1
FOOTBALL - AWARD DINNERS/PARTIES
22-01653 2 CHFERING PORTION OF THE PARTY 938.06 R-55-00-440-210 Budget 2 1
CHEERLEADING FB - AWARD DINNERS/PARTIES
9,272.88
13706 12/13/22  ANOO42  ANTHONY MARTI VENDING 5761
22-01578 1 ASSORTED BEVERAGES 76,00 R-55-00-510-290 Budget 1 1
SPECTAL ACCOUNT - SUPPLIES
13707 12713722 ANT 411 ANTHOMY LOVISA 1099 5761
22-01734 1 REFEREE FLAG FOOTBALL GAMES 380.00 R-55-00-450-330 Rudget g8 1
FLAG FOOTBALL - REFERFES & UMPIRES
13708 12/13/22  CONNOOOS CONNOR JAMES MCALLISTER 1099 5761
22-01732 1 REFFREE REC RASKETBALL GAMES 350.00 R-55-00-410-330 Budget 7 1
BOYS BASKETBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13709 12/13/22  GARYOS  GARY HAYLES 1099 ' 5761
22-01716 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAMES 130,00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget f 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13710 12/13/22  LYNNEQOS LYNNE VREELAND 1099 5761
22-01701 1 REFEREE FOOTBALL GAMES 130,00 R-55-00-460-330 Budget £ 1
FOOTBALL - REFEREES & UMPIRES
13711 12/13/22  ONOO32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 5761
32-01652 1 FOOTBALL SWFATSHIRTS 425,00 R-55-00-460-390 Budget 3 01
FOOTBALL -~ UNIFORMS
13712 12/13/22  SD409 SO GAMEDAY 5761
22-01581 1 TRAINER SERVICES FOOTBALL 250.00 R-55-00-460-280 Budget 2 1
FOOTBALL - MEDICAL
13713 12/13/2%  SPORTO0S SPORTS ASSOC. OF OAKLAND 5761
22-01713 1 WRESTLING TOURNAMENT 350.00 R-55-00-530-270 Budget 5 1

WRESTLING - LEAGUE/TOURNAMENT FEES
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REC TRUST RECREATION TRUST_MARTNERS Continued
checking Account Totals Paid yoid Anount Paid Amount_Void
thecks: 18 0 112,333.88 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 (.00
Total: 18 ] 117,333.88 0.00
TEMPORARY QUT OF SEQUENCE CHECKS
121202 12/01/22 DU136  DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 5756
22-00237 23 SCHOOL TAXES-NOVEMBER 23,2022 1,542,320.00 2-01-55-100-001 Budget 11
SCHOOL TAXES
12822 12/08/22 Y1295 STATE OF NJ DIV OF PENS & BNFT 5758
22-00098 13 RETIRED EMPLOYER BILL-DEC 2022 65,649.52 2-01-23-220-100 Budget 1 1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
22-00354 11 LOCAL ACTIVE BILL-OCT, 2022 129,251.60 2-01-23-220-100 Budget 2 1
INSURANCE - MEDICAL
194,901.12
checking Account Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 1,737,221.12 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 i 0.00 (.00
Total: 2 i 1,737,221.12 .00
UNEMPLOYMENT UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST_MARINERS
1074 11/28/22 STA00  STATE OF NJ-DEPT OF LABOR 5751
22-01669 1 Ui BENEFITS CHARGE-CARES ACT 9,557.70 1-33-20-000-000 8udget 1 1
RESERVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST
22-01669 7 UT BENEFITS CHARGE-CARES ACT 266.67 2-33-20-000-000 Budget P
RESERVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST
9,824.32
1075 12/08/22 ST306  STATE OF N.J DEPT OF LABOR 5763
22-01748 1 CURRENT QTR CHARGES-9/30/20 9,824.32 2-33-20-000-000 Budget 1 1
RESERVE FOR UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST
Checking Account Totals Ppaid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 19,648.64 (.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 19,648.64 0.00
Report: Totals Ppaid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 120 1 2,855,580.94 200.00
pirect Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 120 i 7,855,580.94 200,00
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Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L. Total Total
CURRENT FUND 1-01 1,464.73 0.00 0.00 1,464.73
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST i-33 9,557.70 0.00 0.00 9,557.70
Year Total: 11,022.43 0.00 0.00 11,002.43

CURRENT FUND 2-01 2,577,795.74 0.00 0.00 2,577,795.74
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST 2-33 10,090.94 0.00 (.00 10,090.94
Year Total: 2,587,886.68 0.00 0.00 2,587,886.068

C-04 125,780.95 0.00 0.00 125,780.95

E-77 15,257.00 0.00 0.00 15,257.00

RECREATION TRUST R-55 112,333.88 0.00 0.00  112,333.88
T-11 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 3,300.00

Total Of A1l Funds: 2,855,580, 94 0.00 .00 2,855,580.94




December 4, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
10:50 AM check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: CAPITAL-INTRCHG to CAPITAL-INTRCHG Range of check 1ds: 5332 to 5337

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dbir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date vendor tmount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
5332 12/13/27  COSTAOOS COSTA ENGINEERING CORPORATION 165.00 5760
5333 12/13/22 IF546 1. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC. 26,936.70 5760
5334 12/13/22 LE100  LERCH,VINCT & BLISS 7,500.00 5760
5335 12/13/22 AD021  MARTEN ACKLEY ASSOCIATES, INC 2,300.00 5760
5336 12/13/22 RA903  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE (O 9,675.00 5760
5337 12/13/22  THOMAQZO THOMAS & SONS BUILDERS, LLC 79,204.25 5760
Report Totals Paid yoid Amount Paid Anount Void
Checks: 6 0 125,780.95 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: b i 125,780.95 0.00




Decenber 9, 2022
10:50 aM

BORQUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
c-04 125,780.95 0.00 0.00 125,780.95
Total Of ATT Funds: 125,780.95 0.00 0.00 125,780.95




Dacember 9, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
10:52 aM check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: COMMERCE DEVELO to COMMERCE DEVELG  Range of Check Ids: 2500 to 2507

Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date Vendor mount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
2500 11/29/22 Bo0G6  BORG OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 150.00 5752
2501 11/29/22  COLLT010 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 1,440.00 5752
2502 11/29/22  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 6,990.00 5752
2503 11/29/22  COLLTOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 900.00 5752
2504 11/29/22  EVERCO0S EVERCLEAR POOLS & SPAS LLC 199.50 5752
2505 11/29/22  GREGO(10 GREGORY ROBLES 1,000.00 5752
2506 11/29/22  NEWCIOOS NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS,LLC 4,335.00 5752
2507 12/13/22 NEL2S  NEGLIA ENGINEERING 242,50 5762
Report Totals | Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void

checks: 8 0 15,257.00 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 ¢.00
Total: g 0 15,257.00 0.00




Decenber 9, 2022
10:52 MM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/1. Total Total
E-77 15,257.00 0.00 0.00 15,257.00
Total of All Funds: 15,257.00 0.00 (.00 15,257.00




November 29, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No; 1
11:28 A Check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: MARINER SENIOR €o MARINER SENIOR  Range of Check Ids: 1027 to 1027

Report Type: A1l Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: ¥ Dir Deposit: Y
check # Check pate vendor Reconcited/void Ref Num
PO #  Ttem Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type  Contract Ref Seq Acct
1027 11/29/22  SE0022  SEASON'S 5754
22-01665 1 SR. CTR. HOLIDAY PARTY-2022 3,300.00 T7-11-95-400-000 Budget 1 1

SENIOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020

Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount_Paid Amount_ Void
Checks: 1 0 3,300.00 (.00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 (.00 0.00

Total; 1 0 3,300.00 0,00




November 29, 2022
11:28 M

ROROUGH OF DUMONT
Chack Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
7-11 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 3,300.00
Total of A1l Funds: 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 3,300.00




Dacember 9, 2022 BORGUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

10:54 An check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: MARINERS t0 MARINERS Range of Check Ids: 67714 to 67797
Report Type: Al Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date vendor Amount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Kum
67714 11/23/22  DUMONGL0 DUMONT POLICE DEPARTMENT 200.00  11/23/22 voIn 5748 (Reason: WRONG VENDOR)
67715 11/23/22 B0920  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PETTY CASH 200,00 11/30/22 5749
67716 11/29/22  COLLIOL0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 2,071.16 5750
67717 13/29/22  DUL38  DUMONT FIRE DEPARTMENT 52,000.00 5750
67718 11/29/22 1a0044  JACK'S PETTING 70O 1,330.00 3750
67719 11/29/22  ROBERO35 ROBERT SHERROW 205.31 5750
67720 11/29/22  VIRGIO0S VIRGENIA RANAGAN 150.00 5750
67721 11/30/22 80067  BOROUGH OF DUMONT PAYROLL 365,467.64  11/30/22 5755
67722 12/06/22  AL0022  ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL INC 924.73 5757
67723 12/05/22  BEACO010 BEACOM BUILDING PRODUCTS 815.84 5757
67724 12/06/22  BERGEO25 BERGEN COUNTY POLICE CHIEFS 175.00 5757
67725 12/06/22 0102 COUNTY OF BERGEW,TREASURER 26,304.80 5757
67726 12/06/22  DANSTOOS DAN'S TENT & PARTY RENTALS 390.00 5757
67727 12/06/22  M00025  MORRIS COUNTY PUBLIC SAFETY 800.00 5757
67728 12/06/23  PARTYODD KEVIN GROM 1099 300.00 5757
67729 12/06/22 SC225  SCOTT GRAPHICS PRINTING 50.00 5757
67730 12/06/22  SUSANCLQ SUSAN VAN VALEN 400.00 5757
67731 12/13/22  AL0022  ALLAN BRITEWAY ELECTRICAL INC 520.10 5759
67732 12/13/22  AM014  AMERTCANWEAR INC, 409.76 5759
67733 12/13/22  AMAZOOOS AMAZON CAPTTAL SERVICES, INC. 380.11 5759
67734 12/13/22  APRUZODS APRUZZESE,MCDERMOTT,MASTRO & 3,508.30 5759
67735 12/13/22  AT0033  ATLANTIC TOMORROWS OFFICE 1,636.92 5754
67736 12/13/22  ATLANOQS ATLANTIC RENT A FENCE 225,00 5759
67737 12/13/22  ATNOROOS AT NORTHERN NEW JERSEY, LLC 428.14 5759
67738 12/13/22 BC724  BERGEN COUNTY MUNC CT ADM ASSC 95.00 5759
67739 12/13/22  BEQ45  BENJAMIN BROS INC. 90,47 5759
67740 12/13/22 BEBO4  BERGEN CTY.MUN.CLERK ASSOC 50,00 5759
67741 12/13/27  BO0023  BOGGIA & BOGGIA, LLC 25.00 5759
67742 12/13/22 BR100  BROWN & BROWN METRO, LLC 1,135.00 5759
67743 12/13/22 BROGS  BRIAN VENEZIO 512.44 5759
67744 12/13/22  BUCKHO0S BUCKHURST FISH JACQUEMART,INC. 2,681.25 5759
67745 12/13/22 CE08L  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SERV. IN 264.00 5759
67746 12/13/22  CH922  CHRISTIAN BAIERWALTER 40.00 5759
67747 12/13/27  CHIESO0S CHIESA,SHAHINIAN & GIANTOMASI 20,621.95 5759
67748 12/13/22 DA09  DART COMPUTER SERVICES, INC. 4,350.00 5759
67749 12/13/22 OF120  DE MAURD TOWING 85.00 5759
67750 12/13/22  EAOD24  EAGLE POINT GUN/T.J.MORRISBSON . 540.00 5759
67751 12/13/22  Fo-0220 FOSTER & COMPANY 804.34 5759
67752 12/13/22  GAETAQOS GAETA RECYCLING COMPANY, INC 48,619.90 5759
67753 12/13/22  GOOOL1  GOOSETOWN COMMUNICATIONS 2,169.00 5759
67754 12/13/22 HAGGD  HACKENSACK AUTO SPRING 2,352.00 5759
67755 12/i3/22 IN-591  INTER CITY TIRE 2,296.80 5759
67756 12/13/22  ITOS0  ITALIAN CONNECTION 177.38 5759
67757 12/13/22  JANETOOS JANET BOYHEN 450.00 5759
67758 12/13/22  JCTS0005 ICT SOLUTIONS 175.00 5759
67759 12/13/22  JHARROOS 3. HARRTS ACADEMY OF POLICE 190.00 5759
67760 12/13/22  I1LAPADOS JLA PARTY RENTALS 1,300.00 5759
67761 12/13/22 300020  JOHN COOK 416.70 5759
67762 12/13/22 300023  JOMN PAMPALONT, IR. 450.00 5759
67763 12/13/22  KARENQDS KAREN D'IMPERIO BSN,RN-BC 75.00 5759

67764 12/13/22  KK0024 K&K MAINTENANCE MANAGEMENT,LLC 3,620.72 5759




pecemher 9, 2022

10:54 AM

BOROUGH GF DUMONT
check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date Vendor

Amount Paid

Raconciled/void Ref Num

67765
67766
67767
67768
67769
67770
67771
67772
67773
67774
67775
67776
67777
67778
67779
67780
67781
67782
67783
67784
67785
67786
67787
67788
67789
67790
67791
67792
67793
67794
67795
© 67796
67797

5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5758
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5739
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5759
5764

Report Totals

12/13/22 11225  LIBERTY ELEVATOR CORP 210.00
12/13/22  MA294  MARGARET ANN MULDER RN 75.00
12/13/22  MA944  MASTERMANS, LLP 733,94
12/13/22  MSA-122 MARK ABDULLA 80.00
12/13/22  NEOO3  NEW HORIZON COMMUNICATION CORP 1,580.19
12/13/22  NE340  NECE 144.95
12/13/22  KEWBROOS NEW BRIDGE FARM & GARDEN 135.00
12/13/22  NI349 NI STATE LEAGUE OF MUNICIPALIT 330.00
12/13/%2  NOBOT  NORTH JERSEY MEDIA GROUP 5§25.31
12/13/22  NORTHOZ0 NORTHEAST STAFFING SOLUTIONS 9,236.50
12/13/22  ONOD32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 880.00
12/13/22  PA376  PALISADES SALES CORP 557.00
12/13/22  PF-104  PAUL PFEIFFER 40,00
12/13/22  PI24  ANTHONY PIERRO 170.10
12/13/22  REQO7S  RER SUPPLY, LLC, 7,771.59
12/13/22  REINEQLC REINER GROUP, INC. 210.00
12/13/22  ROBERO2S ROBERT L. ROEM, IR 170.10
12/13/22  SHIRLOOS SHIRLEY ORBACH 135.50
12/13/22  sPO023  SPOK,INC 2.36
12/13/22  $PRUCOOS SPRUCE INDUSTRIES 133.20
12/13/22  5U0022  SUBURBAN DISPOSAL INC 248,000.00
12/13/22  SUNSEO0S SUNSET CAR WASH & DETAIL CNTR 89.00
12/13/22  SUSTOS  SUSTAINABLE COMMUNITIES ASSOC. 3,500.00
12/13/22  TEN0322 TENAFLY CAR WASH 142.00
12/13/22  THS06  THOMAS COUGHLIN 415,80
12/13/22  TOPNOOOS TOP NOTCH TREE & EXCAVATING 5,000.00
12/13/22  TR-210  TRIUS IAC. 1,032.94
1/13/22  UN-111  UNITED MOTOR PARTS, INC, 596,09
12/13/22  VALUEQDS INTERACTION INSIGHT CORP 3,577.00
12/13/22  vI0024  VICTORIA'S NURSERY 710.00
12/13/22  VPHOMOOS VP HOME IMPROVEMENT 2,108.00
12/13/22  wemASO0S W.B. MASON 518.02
12/13/22  ACO025  ACACTA FINANCIAL GROUP, INC. 950,00

Paid Yoid Amount Paid Amount Void

Checks: 83 1 842,039.35 200,00

Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.60 0.00

Total: 83 1 847,039.35 200,00




December 9, 2022
10:54 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 3

Totals hy Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total ~ Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 1-0t 1,464.73 0.00 0.00 1,464.73
CURRENT FUND 2-01 840,574.62 0.00 0.00 840,574.62

Total Of AHl Funds: 842,039.35 0.00 0,00 842,039.35




December 9, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

10:56 AM Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: REC TRUST to REC TRUST Range of Check Ids: 13696 to 13713
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # check Date Vendor tmount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
13696 11/29/22  AIDANDOS AIDAN RAMOS 1099 40,00 5753
13697 11/29/22 BO066  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 100,000.00 5753
13698 11/29/22  DAVIDO2G DAVID D. BARTON 1099 65.00 5753
13699 11/29/22  DENAR(I0 DENARD PORTER 1099 65.00 5753
13700 11/29/22  GABRI(00S GABRIEL VICTORIA 1099 390.00 5753
13700 11/29/22  JACOS  3JACK COURT 1099 65.00 5753
13702 11/29/22  JACKS005 JACKSON ANGELES 1099 200.00 5753
13703 11/29/22  LUKESOOS LUKE SOREK 1099 80.00 5753
13704 11/29/22 w1k 410 Mike Corcoran 1099 65.00 5753
13705 11/29/22  THEBROOS THE BROWNSTONE 9,272.88 5753
13706 12/13/22  AN004Z  ANTHONY MARTI VENDING 76.00 5761
13707 12/13/22  ANT 411 ANTHONY LOVISA 1099 380,00 5761
13708 12/13/22  CONNOOOS CONNOR JAMES MCALLISTER 1099 350.00 5761
13709 12/13/22  GARYDS  GARY HAYLES 1099 130,00 5761
13710 12/13/22  LYNNEOOS LYNNE VREELAND 1099 130.00 5761
13711 12/13/22  ONO0O32  ON THE MOVE SIGNS & GRAPHICS 425.00 5761
13712 12/13/22  sp409  SD GAMEDAY 250,00 5761
13713 12/13/22  SPORTO0S SPORTS ASSOC. OF OAKLAND 350.00 5761
Report Totals Paid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 18 0 112,333.88 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00

Total: 18 0 112,333.88 (.00




December 9, 2022
10:56 M

BOROUGH QF DUMONT
theck Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
RECREATION TRUST R-55 112,333.88 0.00 0.00 112,333.88
Total of A1l Funds: 112,333.88 0,00 0.00 112,333.88




December 2, 2022

03:50 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page ko: 1

Check Register By Check 1d

Range of Checking Accts: TEMPORARY
Report Type: All Checks

to TEMPORARY
Report Format: Detail

Range of Check Ids: 121202 to 121202
Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # check
PO #

Date Vendor

Ttem Description

Reconciled/void el Num

R R/AY2R
23 SCHOOL TAXES-NOVEMBER 23,2022

22-00237

DU136

Awount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
DUMONT BOARD OF EDUCATION 5756
1,542,320.00 2-01-55-100-001 Budget 1 1

SCHOOL TAXES

Report Totals

Checks:
Direct Deposit:
Total:

Ppaid Yoid Anount Paid Anount Void
1 0 1,542,320.00 0.00
] 0 0.00 0.00
1 0 1,542,320.00 0.00




pecember 2, 2022
03:50 M

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Register By Check Id

Page No: 7.

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/1. Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 1,542,320.00 (.00 {.00 1,542,320.00
Total Of A1l Funds: 1,542,320.00 0.00 0.00 1,542,320.00




December 8, 2022 BORQUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

(9:53 AM : Check Register By check 1d
Range of Checking: Accts: TEMPORARY to TEMPORARY Range of Check Ids: 12822 to 12822
geport Type: Al1 Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date Vendor pwount Paid  Reconciled/void Ref Num
12822 12/08/22 Y7295  STATE OF NI DIV OF PENS & BNFT 194,901.12 5758
Report Totals Paid Void Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 194,901.12 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 i 194,901.12 0,00




becenber 8, 2022
§9:53 AM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 184,901.12 0,00 0.00 194,901.12
Total of AlT Funds: 194,901.12 0,00 0.00 194,901.12




Dacenber 9, 2027 BORQUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1
10:58 AM check Register By Check Id

Range of Checking Accts: UNEMPLOYMENT — to UNEMPLOYMENT Range of Check Ids: 1074 to 1075

Report Type: Al Checks Report Format: Super Condensed Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check pate vendor Amount Paid Reconciled/vVoid Ref Num
1074 11/29/22  ST400  STATE OF N}-DEPT OF LABOR 9,824.32 5751
1075 12/08/22 sT300  STATE OF N.J DEPT OF LABOR 9,824.32 5763
Report Totals Paid Yoid Amount_Paid Amount Void
Checks: 2 0 - 19,648.64 0.00
Direct Deposit: { 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 2 0 19,648.64 .00




Decemher 9, 2022
10:58 aM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Register By Check Td

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fun Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
UNFMPLOYMENT TRUST 1-33 9,557.70 0.00 0.00 9,557.70
UNEMPLOYMENT TRUST 2-33 10,000.9% 0.00 0.00 10,090.94

Total of A1l Funds: 19,648.64 0.00 0.00 19,648.64




December §, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

12:11 PH Check Payment Batch verification Listing
Batch 1d: XAT Batch Type: C  Batch Date: 12/13/22 Checking Account: CAPITAL-INTRCHG G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
check No.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Ttem Description Payment Ant Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
pescription
171322 COSTAQDS 'COSTA  ENGINEERING CORPORATION 325 S0. RIVER STREET
22-01705 11/29/22 1 REVISED VOUCHER 165.00  C-04-55-973-004 Budget pprv 7 1
) D)ROADS - COLONIAL PARKWAY
165.60
12/13/22  JF546 3. FLETCHER CREAMER & SON INC. 101 E. BROADHAY A a
22-01703 11/29/22 1 WOD & DEPEW ST SEWER REPATR 26,936.70  C-04-55- 067-040 Budget Aprv 6 1
(d) SANITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
26,936.70
12/13/22 LE100  LERCH,VINCE & BLISS o 17 RT N8 - L
22-01570 11/04/22 ~ 1 BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES 0CT 4 3,750.00  C-04-55-974-003 Budget v 41
DPX Loader Bucket with Claw
22-01570 11/04/22 2 BOND ANTICIPATION NOTES OCT 4 3,750.00  C-04-55-974-008 Rudget Aprv 5 1
pruid Bridge
7,500.00
12713/22 MAQDRL  MARTIN ACKLEY ASSOCIATES, INC QUALITY CONTROL.& TESTING SVCS R
22-01316 09/28/22 1 GRANT AVE IMPROV. PRG PHASE II 2,300.00  C-04-55- 972-003 Budget v 31
(c) RDWY IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GRANT AVE
2,300.00
12/13722  RA903.  RAPID PUMP & METER SERVICE o L [
22-01101 08/11/22 1 TNSTALL CELLULAR ALARM DIALERS 9,675.00  C-04-55-968-009 Budget Apry 2 1
(1) SEWER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS
9,675.00
- 12/13/22 THOMADZ0 THOMAS & SONS BUILDERS, LLC 174 CEDAR ROAD. SRSTE
71-01248 09/13/21 7 GINA'S FIFLD PARK IMPROVEMENTS 79,204,25  C-04-55-972-001 Budget apry 11
() IMPROVEMENTS-VARIOUS, GINA'S FIELD
79,204.25
Count  Line Items Amgupt
Chacks: b 7 125,780.95

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing,




pecember 8, 2022 ROROUGH OF DUMONT

12:11 o check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L. Total Total
c-04 125,780.95 0.00 (.00 125,780.95
Total of AT Funds: 125,780.95 0.00 0.00 125,780.95

G/L Posting Summary

Account Description Debits
2-04-101-01-000-000 CAPITAL ACCOUNT 0.00
2-04-215-55-900-900 IMPROVEMENT AUTHORTZATIONS 125.780.95

Credits

125,780.95
0.00

Grand Total: 125,780.95

125,780.95




November 29, 2022
11:05 aM

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Page No: 1

gatch Id: KAT
Geherate Direct Deposit: N

mmwwcBmMMmmmzmwwmthMGMMGﬂmmwmaMUmt

check Date Vendor # Name
Enc Date Item Description

theck No.

PO # Payment At

street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

11/29/22  BOOG6  BORO OF DUMONT CURRENT ACCT 50 WASHINGTON AVE.
22-01697 11/28/22 1 ESCROW ACCT TRANSF TO CURRENT 150,00  E-77-66-345-845 Budget v 71
38 W MADISON-CONRAD'S CONCESSION EVENTS
150,00
11/29/22  COLLI0L0 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGH 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD A
22-01317 09/28/22 1 PROF SERVICE-DGWNTOWN REDEVELP 1,440.00  E-77-66-290-008 Budget Apry 1 1
W. MADISON HOLDINGS LLC [22-05]324 HRDB
1,440.00
11/29/22  COLLI010 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 HEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD .
22-01318 09/28/22 1 PROF SERVICE-STOP&SHOP REDEVLP £,900.00 E-77-66-289-994 Budget arv 2 1
UB DUMONT I,LLC[22-04]8:1215L:2,14,15,17
6,990,00
11/29/22  COLLIOID COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESIGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD G
27-01692 11/23/22 2 PROF. SERV. STOP & SHOP DEVLP 900,00 E-77-66-289-994 Rudget ary 31
, UB DUMONT I,LLC[22-04]R:1215¢:2,14,15,17
900.00
11/29/22  EVERCOOS EVERCLEAR POOLS & SPAS LLC ‘ 144-146 ROSSITER AVE _ i
22-01604 11/28/22 1 ESCROW MONEY REFUND-RESO# 272 199.5¢  E-77-65-935-423 Budget aprv 41
22 DELONG AVE [21-18]_EVERCLEAR POOLS '
199.50
11/29/22  GREGOU10 GREGORY ROBLES ‘ 220 HOWARD ST. S
22-01696 11/28/22 1 ESCROW MONEY REFUND-RESOH 272 1,000.00  E- 77-65-935-449 Budget Apry ] i
221 HOWARD ST [21-20]_ROBLES,GREG/WOODRO
1,000.00
11729722 NEWCIOO0S NEW CINGULAR WIRELESS PCS,LLC C/0 JUDITH A. FAIRWEATHER, ESQ .
22-01695 11/28/22 1 ESCROM MOMEY REFUND-RESOR 272 4,335,00  E-77-60-109-004 Budget a5 1
2 NEW MILFORD AVE [20-04] NEW CINGULAR
4,335.00
Count  Line Items Amount
checks: 7 7 15,014.50

There are NO errors or warnings in this 1isting.




November 29, 2022
11:05 Am

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
E-17 15,014.50 0.00 0.00 15,014.50
Total Of A1l Funds: 15,074.50 0.00 0.00 15,014.50
G/L Posting Stmmary
Account Description Dehits Credits
2-77-101-01~000-001 COMMERCE DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW 5,534.50 15,014.50
2-77-200-00-000-000 DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW PAYABLE 9,480.00 0.00
Grand Total: 15,014.50 15,014.50




December 8, 2022
12:41 P

BOROUGH OF DUMONT
Check payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 1

Batch Id: KAT
Generate Direct Deposit: N

Ratch Type: M Batch Date: 12/13/22 mKHmAmwm:mmm@DW&OGACmﬁtBthUL@MH

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name Street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
po #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description
2507 12/13/22  NE12S  NEGLIA ENGINEERING 34 PARK AVE.
22-01671 11/22/22 1 Tnv #2203657 - 86 Golfview Dr. 242,50  E-77-65-935-514 Budget Apry 1 1
86 GOLF VIEW DRIVE[22-03]BENJAMIN CALEV
242,50
Count  Line Items Amouint
Checks: 1 1 242.50

There are N0 errors or warnings in this Tisting.




December 8, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 2
12:41 Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
E-77 242.50 0.00 0.00 242,50
Total Of A1l Funds: 242.50 0.00 0.00 242,50

/L Posting Suwmary

Accolint Description Debits Credits
2-77-101-01-000-001 COMMERCE DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW 0,00 242,50
2-77-200-00-000-000 DEVELOPER'S/ESCROW PAYABLE 242.50 0.00

Grang Total: 242.50 242.50




Novenber 29, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page fo: 1

11:21 mu Check payment Batch verification Listing
Ratch Id: KAT Batch Type: € Batch Date: 11/29/22 checking Account: MARINER SENIOR  G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
Check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment At charge Account Accolnt Type Status Seq Acct
Description
11/29722  SE0022  SEASON'S 644 PASCACK RD
22-01665 11/17/22 1 SR. CTR. HOLIDAY PARTY-2022 3,300.00  T-11-95-400-000 Budget aprv 11
SENTOR CITIZEN DONATION 2020
3,300.00
Count  Line Ttems Amount
checks: 1 1 3,300,00

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing,




November 2%, 2027 BOROUGH OF DUMONT

1121 A Check Payment Batch verification Listing

Page No: 2

Tatals by Year-fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total 6/L Total Total
T-11 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 3,300.00
Total of AT1 Funds: 3,300.00 0.00 0.00 3,300.00
G/L Posting Summary
Account Description Debits Credits
2-11-101-01-00¢-000 TRUST TD BANKNORTH 0.00 3,300.00
2-11-200-00-000-000 RESERVE FOR TRUST 3,300.00 0.60
Grand Total: 3,300.00 3,300.00




November 23, 2022 - BORQUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

11:27 M check Ppayment Batch verification Listing
Ratch Id: LD Ratch Type: C  Batch Date: 11/23/22 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit
Generate Direct Deposit: N
chack No.  Check bate Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check
PO #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

C L3287 DUMONOLO: DUNONT POLICE DEPARTNENT + 1 oo b o o T e
22-01677 11/22/22 1 REPLENISH PETTY CASH 200,00  2-01-25-240-234 Budget pprv 11
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES

200,00
Count  Line Items Amount
Checks: 1 1 200.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




Novembar 23, 2022 | BOROUGH OF DUMONT  ~ Page No: 2
11:27 M check Payment Batch verification Listing

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total /L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-0 200,00 0.00 0.00 200,00
Total of ATl Funds: 200.00 0.00 0.00 200.00

G/L Posting Summary i

Account Description Debits Credits
2-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 200.00
2-01-201-20-000-000 current Appropriations 200.00 0.00

Grand Total: 200,00 200.00




November 23, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

12:17 M Check Payment Batch verification Listing,

gatch Id: LD Batch Type: ¢  Batch Date: 11/23/22 Checking Account: MARINERS G/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Generate Direct Deposit: N _

check No.  Check Date vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

PO #  Enc Date Item Description Payment Amt charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description .

22-01677 11/22/22 1 REPLENISH PETTY CASH 200,00 2-01-25-240-234 Budget aprv 11
POLICE - OFFICE SUPPLIES .

L ALR22. . B0Y20: < HOROUGH OF DUMDNT PETTY'CASH:

200,00
count  Line Itetis Anount
Checks: 1 ] 200.00

There are NO errors or warnings in this listing.




November 23, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT page No: 2
12:17 PM check payment Batch Verification Listing :

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
CURRENT FUND 2-01 200.00 ¢.00 0.00 200.00
Total Of A1l Funds: 200.90 0.00 (.00 200.00

6/L Posting Summary -

Account , pescription Debits Credits
2-01-101-01-000-000 Cash 0.00 200.00
2-01-201~20-000-000 urrent Appropriations 200,00 0.00

Grand Total: 200.00 200.00




November 29, 2022 BOROUGH OF DUMONT Page No: 1

10153 AM Check Payment Batch Verification Listing

Batch Id: KAT Batch Type: C Batch bate: 11/29/22 Checking Account: MARINERS 6/L Credit: Budget G/L Credit

Genarate Direct Deposit: N

check Mo.  Check Date Vendor # Name street 1 of Address to be printed on Check

Po #  Enc Date Item Description payment Amt Charge Account Account Type Status Seq Acct
Description

11/29/22  COLLI010 COLLIERS ENGINEERING & DESTGN 331 NEWMAN SPRINGS ROAD

22-00505 09/20/22 5 PROFESSIONAL PLNG SRVC 9/18/22 1,001.40  2-01-20-100-235 Budget Aapry 11
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

22-00505 09/20/22 6 PROF, PLANNIG SRVC 10/9/22 630.00 2-01-20-100-235 Budget aprv 2 1
GEN ADMIN - PROFESSIONAL SERVICE FEES

22-01573 11/04/22 1 ENG. SERV 2022 RIVERSIDE COOP 349,76  2-01-20-165-235 Budget Apry 3 1
ENGINEERING - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

2,071.16

11/79/22 U138 DUMONT FIRE DEPARTMENT ' 50 WASHINGTON AVE.
22-01659 11/17/22 1 AID TO VOLUNTEERS 2022 52,000.00  2-01-25-255-275 Budget Apry b 1
AID TO VOL FIRE - CONTRIBUTIONS '

52,000.00
C11/29722  3A0044  JACK'S PETTING Z00 , 130 BCONTON AVE :
22-01632 11/16/22 1 PETTING Z00 1,330.00  2-01-30-420-286 Budget ppry 5l
CELEBRATION - WINTERFEST
1,330.00
b 11/29/22  ROBER3S ROBERT SHERROW 4B SARATOGA DRIVE o )
22-01588 11/07/22 1 MILEAGE REIMB. - OCT. 2022 20531 2-01-22-195-263 Budget Apryv 4 1
UCC - TRAVEL EXPENSES
205.31
11/29/22  VIRGIO05 VIRGINIA RANAGAN 11 RICHARD DR
27-01689 11/22/22 1 REMOVE & DISPOSED SIDEWALK 150.00  2-01-26-290-228 Budget aprv 71